New Jersey Department of Education

Chapter 21, Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf Adoption Level

Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf

Division of Educational Services

June 5, 2024



Marie Katzenbach School for the Deaf

- The Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf has served New Jersey's Deaf and Hard of Hearing children since 1883.
- The school provides students from pre-K through age 21 with a supportive environment in which students can be educated in a curriculum that meets New Jersey Student Learning Standards and is designed to allow students to reach the highest level of academic achievement.





N.J.A.C. 6A:21

This chapter sets forth the rules and regulations regarding the eligibility, admission, and graduation of students at the Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf (Katzenbach School). The rules also provide an appeals process for students that have been refused admission to Katzenbach School.



Proposal for Readoption without Amendments

- The Department is proposing to readopt the regulations, with no amendments, through a notice of readoption.
- The notice of readoption is presented only at Adoption Level.
- The readoption of the regulations will be effective upon filing the notice of readoption.



Rationale for Readoption without Amendments

- The regulations should be readopted because they are necessary, reasonable, and proper.
- However, a Department review of the current regulations did not identify required or urgent changes.
- An adoption without an amendment process does not preclude future amendments if and when they are determined to be necessary.



Thank You!



@NewJerseyDOE



@newjerseydoe



New Jersey Department of Education



New Jersey Department of Education:

nj.gov/education





New Jersey Department of Education



@newjerseydoe



